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Kendall Yards HOA Run Date: 07/19/2023
Run Time: 02:11 PM

BALANCE SHEET
As of: 06/30/2023

Assets

Account # Account Name Total
01002-000 GESA - Savings $100.00
01004-000 GESA - Money Market $151,844.40
01011-000 Alliance Bank - Operating $121,299.71
01013-000 Alliance Bank - Reserves/WC $27,929.22

TOTAL ASSETS $301,173.33

Liabilities

Account # Account Name Total
TOTAL LIABILITIES $0.00

Equity

Account # Account Name Total
03900-000 Retained Earnings $252,782.03

Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $48,391.30
TOTAL EQUITY $301,173.33

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $301,173.33
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Kendall Yards HOA Run Date: 07/19/2023
Run Time: 02:11 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 06/01/2023 | End: 06/30/2023

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,710.00
05010-000 Dues 31,417.69 31,254.71 162.98 183,979.31 186,152.93 (2,173.62) 367,253.89
05010-100 Dues - Townhomes 25,595.60 23,020.80 2,574.80 153,525.79 158,987.40 (5,461.61) 287,760.00
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 242.00 242.00 0.00 1,452.00 1,452.00 0.00 19,021.20
05014-000 Transfer Fee 350.00 0.00 350.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
05021-000 Late Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.75 0.00 45.75 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
05050-000 Interest Income 3.69 0.00 3.69 19.03 0.00 19.03 0.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 53.25 0.00 53.25 323.01 0.00 323.01 400.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 20.00 100.00 (80.00) 880.00 1,100.00 (220.00) 1,250.00
Income Total 57,682.23 54,617.51 3,064.72 340,724.89 347,692.33 (6,967.44) 693,395.09

Total Income 57,682.23 54,617.51 3,064.72 340,724.89 347,692.33 (6,967.44) 693,395.09
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 (45.00) 5,500.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 67.55 75.00 7.45 67.55 275.00 207.45 335.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 195.00 (75.00) 2,395.00
06306-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 (420.00) 0.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,739.28
06320-000 Staffing (Admin & Maint) 369.87 440.20 70.33 1,945.33 2,641.18 695.85 5,282.35
06325-000 Community Center Expenses 196.95 215.00 18.05 1,296.29 1,290.00 (6.29) 2,580.00
06330-000 Bank Charges (5.00) 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06335-000 Fitness Center Lease 1,487.75 1,488.00 0.25 8,926.50 8,928.00 1.50 17,856.00
06336-000 Fitness Center - Op Costs 1,189.57 1,890.00 700.43 2,814.51 3,780.00 965.49 7,560.00
06345-000 Office Rent Expense 817.93 800.98 (16.95) 4,822.83 4,774.48 (48.35) 9,580.36
06410-000 Refuse Removal 158.88 35.00 (123.88) 320.69 185.00 (135.69) 395.00
06410-100 Refuse Removal - TH 4,363.47 4,389.71 26.24 26,039.96 26,338.31 298.35 52,676.57
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 263.96 180.00 (83.96) 1,301.25 1,080.00 (221.25) 2,160.00
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - TH 117.92 120.00 2.08 752.22 720.00 (32.22) 1,440.00
06420-000 Water 3,873.63 1,800.00 (2,073.63) 4,444.29 2,300.00 (2,144.29) 20,750.00
06420-100 Water - TH 4,933.72 4,431.76 (501.96) 16,958.30 18,279.95 1,321.65 52,160.33
06425-100 Sewer - TH 14,365.46 14,366.24 0.78 86,016.78 86,197.44 180.66 172,394.87
06435-100 Stormwater - TH 812.17 814.92 2.75 4,861.61 4,889.52 27.91 9,779.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,287.44 12,000.00 (2,287.44) 13,500.00
06620-000 Reserve Account Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,710.00
06621-900 Capital Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,499.02 0.00 (4,499.02) 0.00
06626-000 Postage 10.00 25.00 15.00 1,512.01 1,635.00 122.99 2,330.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 375.50 1,425.00 1,049.50 3,714.12 8,550.00 4,835.88 18,100.00
06635-000 Special Projects 0.00 695.97 695.97 0.00 1,510.74 1,510.74 5,277.87
06810-000 Commons Mowing 18,137.60 14,311.70 (3,825.90) 29,077.55 25,045.46 (4,032.09) 101,831.07
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 0.00 600.00 600.00 3,170.54 3,701.87 531.33 13,607.48
06830-000 Commons Turf Spraying 2,317.21 3,387.18 1,069.97 3,131.99 3,387.18 255.19 14,661.25
06843-000 Tree Program 19,104.70 0.00 (19,104.70) 26,560.84 10,299.19 (16,261.66) 13,299.19



Kendall Yards HOA
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INCOME STATEMENT
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

06850-000 Flowers 2,027.40 141.70 (1,885.70) 3,415.88 3,342.10 (73.78) 4,088.75
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 904.16 827.86 (76.31) 2,007.51
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off - TH 0.00 0.00 0.00 827.86 827.86 (0.01) 2,007.51
06880-000 Landscape Labor 2,487.95 784.25 (1,703.70) 3,001.21 1,184.25 (1,816.96) 10,684.25
06880-100 Landscape Labor - TH 2,487.96 784.25 (1,703.71) 2,961.95 1,184.25 (1,777.70) 9,984.25
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 4,660.72 1,721.66 (2,939.06) 16,859.59 9,458.73 (7,400.86) 64,828.30
06900-000 Web Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 180.00
07505-000 Management Fee 2,805.00 2,783.00 (22.00) 16,830.00 16,698.00 (132.00) 33,396.00
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.32 100.00 11.68 100.00
07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 225.00 137.00 225.00
Expense Total 87,427.87 57,706.51 (29,721.36) 292,333.59 261,871.35 (30,462.24) 695,402.18

Total Expense 87,427.87 57,706.51 (29,721.36) 292,333.59 261,871.35 (30,462.24) 695,402.18

Net Income (29,745.64) (3,089.00) (26,656.64) 48,391.30 85,820.99 (37,429.69) (2,007.09)
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Kendall Yards HOA Run Date: 07/19/2023
Run Time: 02:11 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Main

Start: 06/01/2023 | End: 06/30/2023
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-000 Dues 31,417.69 31,254.71 162.98 183,979.31 186,152.93 (2,173.62) 367,253.89
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 242.00 242.00 0.00 1,452.00 1,452.00 0.00 19,021.20
05014-000 Transfer Fee 350.00 0.00 350.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
05021-000 Late Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.75 0.00 45.75 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
05050-000 Interest Income 3.69 0.00 3.69 19.03 0.00 19.03 0.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 20.00 100.00 (80.00) 880.00 1,100.00 (220.00) 1,250.00
Income Total 32,033.38 31,596.71 436.67 186,876.09 188,704.93 (1,828.84) 387,525.09

Total Income 32,033.38 31,596.71 436.67 186,876.09 188,704.93 (1,828.84) 387,525.09
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 (45.00) 5,500.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 67.55 75.00 7.45 67.55 275.00 207.45 335.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 195.00 (75.00) 2,395.00
06306-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 (420.00) 0.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,739.28
06320-000 Staffing (Admin & Maint) 369.87 440.20 70.33 1,945.33 2,641.18 695.85 5,282.35
06325-000 Community Center Expenses 196.95 215.00 18.05 1,296.29 1,290.00 (6.29) 2,580.00
06330-000 Bank Charges (5.00) 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06335-000 Fitness Center Lease 1,487.75 1,488.00 0.25 8,926.50 8,928.00 1.50 17,856.00
06336-000 Fitness Center - Op Costs 1,189.57 1,890.00 700.43 2,814.51 3,780.00 965.49 7,560.00
06345-000 Office Rent Expense 817.93 800.98 (16.95) 4,822.83 4,774.48 (48.35) 9,580.36
06410-000 Refuse Removal 158.88 35.00 (123.88) 320.69 185.00 (135.69) 395.00
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 263.96 180.00 (83.96) 1,301.25 1,080.00 (221.25) 2,160.00
06420-000 Water 3,873.63 1,800.00 (2,073.63) 4,444.29 2,300.00 (2,144.29) 20,750.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,287.44 12,000.00 (2,287.44) 13,500.00
06620-000 Reserve Account Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,710.00
06626-000 Postage 10.00 25.00 15.00 1,512.01 1,635.00 122.99 2,330.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 375.50 1,425.00 1,049.50 3,714.12 8,550.00 4,835.88 18,100.00
06635-000 Special Projects 0.00 695.97 695.97 0.00 1,510.74 1,510.74 5,277.87
06810-000 Commons Mowing 18,137.60 14,311.70 (3,825.90) 29,077.55 25,045.46 (4,032.09) 101,831.07
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 0.00 600.00 600.00 3,170.54 3,701.87 531.33 13,607.48
06830-000 Commons Turf Spraying 2,317.21 3,387.18 1,069.97 3,131.99 3,387.18 255.19 14,661.25
06843-000 Tree Program 19,104.70 0.00 (19,104.70) 26,560.84 10,299.19 (16,261.66) 13,299.19
06850-000 Flowers 2,027.40 141.70 (1,885.70) 3,415.88 3,342.10 (73.78) 4,088.75
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 904.16 827.86 (76.31) 2,007.51
06880-000 Landscape Labor 2,487.95 784.25 (1,703.70) 3,001.21 1,184.25 (1,816.96) 10,684.25
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 4,660.72 1,721.66 (2,939.06) 16,859.59 9,458.73 (7,400.86) 64,828.30
06900-000 Web Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 180.00
07505-000 Management Fee 2,805.00 2,783.00 (22.00) 16,830.00 16,698.00 (132.00) 33,396.00
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.32 100.00 11.68 100.00



Kendall Yards HOA
Start: 06/01/2023 | End: 06/30/2023

INCOME STATEMENT
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 225.00 137.00 225.00
Expense Total 60,347.17 32,799.63 (27,547.54) 149,415.89 123,434.02 (25,981.87) 394,959.65

Total Expense 60,347.17 32,799.63 (27,547.54) 149,415.89 123,434.02 (25,981.87) 394,959.65

Net Income (28,313.79) (1,202.92) (27,110.87) 37,460.20 65,270.91 (27,810.71) (7,434.57)
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Kendall Yards HOA Run Date: 07/19/2023
Run Time: 02:12 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Townhomes

Start: 06/01/2023 | End: 06/30/2023
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-100 Dues - Townhomes 25,595.60 23,020.80 2,574.80 153,525.79 158,987.40 (5,461.61) 287,760.00
Income Total 25,595.60 23,020.80 2,574.80 153,525.79 158,987.40 (5,461.61) 287,760.00

Total Income 25,595.60 23,020.80 2,574.80 153,525.79 158,987.40 (5,461.61) 287,760.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06410-100 Refuse Removal - TH 4,363.47 4,389.71 26.24 26,039.96 26,338.31 298.35 52,676.57
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - TH 117.92 120.00 2.08 752.22 720.00 (32.22) 1,440.00
06420-100 Water - TH 4,933.72 4,431.76 (501.96) 16,958.30 18,279.95 1,321.65 52,160.33
06425-100 Sewer - TH 14,365.46 14,366.24 0.78 86,016.78 86,197.44 180.66 172,394.87
06435-100 Stormwater - TH 812.17 814.92 2.75 4,861.61 4,889.52 27.91 9,779.00
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off - TH 0.00 0.00 0.00 827.86 827.86 (0.01) 2,007.51
06880-100 Landscape Labor - TH 2,487.96 784.25 (1,703.71) 2,961.95 1,184.25 (1,777.70) 9,984.25
Expense Total 27,080.70 24,906.88 (2,173.82) 138,418.68 138,437.33 18.65 300,442.53

Total Expense 27,080.70 24,906.88 (2,173.82) 138,418.68 138,437.33 18.65 300,442.53

Net Income (1,485.10) (1,886.08) 400.98 15,107.11 20,550.08 (5,442.97) (12,682.53)
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Kendall Yards HOA Run Date: 07/19/2023
Run Time: 02:12 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves

Start: 06/01/2023 | End: 06/30/2023
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,710.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 53.25 0.00 53.25 323.01 0.00 323.01 400.00
Income Total 53.25 0.00 53.25 323.01 0.00 323.01 18,110.00

Total Income 53.25 0.00 53.25 323.01 0.00 323.01 18,110.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06621-900 Capital Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,499.02 0.00 (4,499.02) 0.00
Expense Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,499.02 0.00 (4,499.02) 0.00

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,499.02 0.00 (4,499.02) 0.00

Net Income 53.25 0.00 53.25 (4,176.01) 0.00 (4,176.01) 18,110.00


